1. W. GG Docket No.: 13650.0 01-13-1999 RE( U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94). Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV0: Tab setrings -> -> -> 100943634 To the Honorable Commissioner of atents and . hed original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying sally (ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Heraeus Instruments GmbH & Co. KG Name: Kendro Laboratory Products GmbH Address: Heraeusstrasse 12-14 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Hanau State/Prov.: ☐ Cither Country: Germany ZIP: 63540 Execution Date: September 21, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) See attached Exhibit A See attached Exhbit A Additional numbers X Yes \( \square\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dana L. Tangren 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.... \$ 400.00 Registration No. 37,246 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah Country: USA 00000196 5715731 ZIP: 84111 400.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:561

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Dana L. Tangren

**REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0868** 

December **29**, 1998

Date

## Exhibit A

## **ISSUED PATENTS**

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
5,715,731	02/10/98
5,659,136	08/19/97
5,772,572	06/30/98

## PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date
859,654	07/17/97
749,313	11/14/96
043,878	04/02/98
099,746	06/18/98
092,468	06/05/98
000,450	05/18/98
039,613	03/16/98

DATA\WPDOCS3\DFW\DLT\HERAEUS\CHG\_NAME.ASG

PATENT REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0869

## **ASSIGNMENT OF MULTIPLE PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS**

Whereas, Heraeus Instruments GmbH & Co.KG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Heraeusstrasse 12-14, 63450 Hanau, Germany is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent and United States Letters Patent set forth in the following tables:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Docket No.
5,715,731	02/10/98	Balancing device for a totating body	3650.4
5,659,136	08/19/97	Method and device for determining an imbalance and application of the device	13650.5
5,772,572	06/30/98	Laboratory centrifuge having a casing cover and rotor chamber adapted to exhaust circulated air	13650.10
Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Dockel No.
895,654	07/17/97	Locking device	13650.13
749,313	11/14/96	Laboratory centrifuge	13650.9
043,878	07/25/97	Storage device for objects, storage station and airconditioned cabinet	13650.17
099,746	06/18/98	Laboratory centrifuge having a casing cover and rotor chamber adapted to exhaust circulated air	13650.10.1
092,468	06/05/98	Laboratory werkbench	13650.18
000,450	06/06/97	Device for fixing a rotor on a drive shaft	13 <b>650</b> .16
039,613	03/16/98	Centrifuge with reduced noise generation	13650.15

Whereas, KENDRO Laboratory Products GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Heraeusstrasse 12-14, 63540 Hanau, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and in and to said patents and applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1,00), paid by KENDRO Laboratory Products GmbH and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Heraeus Instruments GmbH & Co.KG has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said KENDRO Laboratory Products GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and in and to said patents and applications and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by KENDRO Laboratory Products GmbH

D4574 980921

PATENT REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0870 for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Heraeus Instruments GmbH & Co.KG if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Heraeus Instruments GmbH & Co.KG hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue said Letters Patent and said Letters Patent when granted, to said KENDRO Laboratory Products GmbH, as the assignee of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said KENDRO Laboratory Products GmbH, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, Heraeus Instruments GmbH & Co.KG has caused the hand of its proper representative to the subscribed hereto this 21th day of September 1998.

HERAEUS INSTRUMENTS GMBH, & CO, KG

(Gürlther Heilos) General Manager

Director

D4574 980921

RECORDED: 01/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0871